
2023 Wisconsin Badgers Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-20   Conf: 12-10   Home: 7-7   Away: 10-6   Neutral: 10-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (290), Opp (240)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (4), Konwent (4), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Angelopulos (6), Totals (6), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-78), Angelopulos (25-31),
Schwartz (12-15), Monticelli (11-12), Keller (7-8), Magnanimo (6-7), Salo  (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Keller, Katie .379 47-47 140 38 53 15 1 6 24 88 .629 21 5 14 0 .459 6 0 1-1 342 8 4 .989
12 Konwent, Kayla .377 47-47 122 21 46 9 0 10 33 85 .697 37 10 12 5 .547 1 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
18 Kuffel, Brooke .279 42-40 111 9 31 4 0 4 22 47 .423 13 10 26 1 .400 1 0 1-1 43 6 3 .942
21 Hubbard, Ellie .278 47-47 126 20 35 6 1 3 17 52 .413 19 5 31 1 .393 0 4 2-3 58 113 14 .924
20 Schlosser, Molly .276 47-46 134 18 37 7 4 2 26 58 .433 11 1 21 1 .331 2 3 5-7 57 1 4 .935
22 Bannon, Peyton .257 45-39 113 22 29 8 4 1 19 48 .425 9 2 15 2 .317 2 5 10-11 53 5 1 .983
16 Sirdashney, Skylar .243 47-47 136 18 33 9 0 1 14 45 .331 14 3 25 0 .325 1 3 3-6 55 107 14 .920
99 Crane, Rylie .220 43-34 100 17 22 3 1 0 11 27 .270 3 4 18 0 .271 0 4 4-6 46 66 8 .933

7
Angelopulos,
Christaana .172 46-41 99 7 17 4 0 3 18 30 .303 11 2 24 0 .268 0 1 2-2 224 11 5 .979

3 Bojan, Emily .556 10-0 9 0 5 1 0 0 5 6 .667 2 0 3 0 .636 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Linkletter, Kate .158 36-14 38 4 6 1 0 0 2 7 .184 4 3 11 0 .289 0 1 1-1 25 2 1 .964
55 Dempsey, Eden .143 14-1 7 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
4 Kuszak, Ava .108 24-13 37 6 4 1 0 1 1 8 .216 5 0 13 0 .214 0 0 0-0 18 14 3 .914
9 Mitchell, Bree .091 37-4 22 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .091 1 1 8 0 .167 0 1 5-7 2 0 0 1.000
33 Herbst, Abby .000 12-3 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 1 .067 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
32 Nevin, Marytherese .000 40-0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 4-9 5 0 1 .833
8 McClelland, Alyssa .000 10-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .266 47-47 1208 212 321 69 11 31 193 505 .418 153 47 224 11 .367 13 22 39-56 952 390 61 .957
Opponents .244 47-47 1219 151 297 55 12 21 134 439 .360 63 37 239 12 .299 8 21 32-39 937 346 46 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Schwartz, Maddie 1.81 11-12 36 19 10 3-3 3 139.1 130 57 36 26 74 23 2 5 .245 7 9 0 2 9
15 Salo , Gabi 1.81 4-2 17 8 1 1-1 0 46.1 40 21 12 5 36 8 2 2 .225 0 3 0 1 5
17 Monticelli, Paytn 2.71 7-4 21 13 3 1-2 0 80.0 72 39 31 21 82 11 5 8 .235 9 16 0 3 4
19 Jacobson, Shelby 3.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 1
1 Magnanimo, Tessa 4.09 5-2 16 7 3 1-0 0 49.2 53 33 29 10 45 12 3 6 .269 1 8 0 2 2
Totals 2.40 27-20 91 47 17 9 3 317.1 297 151 109 63 239 55 12 21 .244 17 37 0 8 21
Opponents 3.82 20-27 91 47 20 6 3 313.0 321 212 171 153 224 69 11 31 .266 25 47 0 13 22



2023 Wisconsin Badgers Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Magnanimo, Tessa 15 6 9 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Herbst, Abby 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Monticelli, Paytn 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 0 0
9 Mitchell, Bree 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bojan, Emily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Jacobson, Shelby 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Keller, Katie 354 342 8 4 .989 15 7 1 .875 0 0
22 Bannon, Peyton 59 53 5 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Angelopulos, Christaana 240 224 11 5 .979 1 25 6 .806 6 0
5 Schwartz, Maddie 35 3 31 1 .971 0 12 3 .800 0 0
14 Linkletter, Kate 28 25 2 1 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Kuffel, Brooke 52 43 6 3 .942 5 0 0 — 0 0
20 Schlosser, Molly 62 57 1 4 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Crane, Rylie 120 46 66 8 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hubbard, Ellie 185 58 113 14 .924 11 0 0 — 0 0
16 Sirdashney, Skylar 176 55 107 14 .920 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kuszak, Ava 35 18 14 3 .914 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Salo , Gabi 11 1 9 1 .909 1 3 2 .600 0 0
32 Nevin, Marytherese 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Dempsey, Eden 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Konwent, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 McClelland, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1403 952 390 61 .957 49 64 14 .821 6 0
Opponents 1329 937 346 46 .965 53 78 33 .703 10 1


